
Bristol County Mentors 

 Name  County  Willing to Host?  Places willing to travel  Phone Number  Email  

Jayne Devol  Bristol  Yes  East Bay  401-301-2340  jaynedevol@icloud.com  

Kevin Kennedy  Bristol  Yes  Bristol, West Warwick  401-556-8175  kkennedy2@gmail.com  

Tom Boyd  Bristol  Yes  East bay  401-524-9762  tlboyd623@gmail.com  

  

Kent County Mentors 

Name  County  Willing to host?  Places willing to travel  Phone Number  Email  

Ann Bissonnette  Kent     Coventry, West Warwick  401-829-8601  ambdpt@gmail.com  

Austin Mattison  Kent  Yes  Kent County  401-662-8124  mattison.a.d@gmail.com  

Calvin Alexander  Kent  No  Warwick, Cranston  908-967-2080  baileybeattiehoney@gmail.com  

Cedar Lane - Glenn  Kent  Yes  RI, East CT  860-234-1519     

Cedar Lane - Tom  Kent  Yes  RI, East CT  401-249-1106     

John Balletto  Kent  Yes  
Kent County esp. Conimicut, 

Warwick Neck, Governor Francis  
401-323-1685  john.balletto@gmail.com  

  

Newport County 

Name  County  

Willing 

to Host?  Places willing to travel  Phone Number  Email  

Mike & Ian 

Shepherd  
Newport  Yes  Aquidneck Island  401-477-2968  ffmickshep@gmail.com  
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Providence County Mentors 

Name  County  

Willing to 

Host?  Places willing to travel  Phone Number  Email  

Cindy Holt       Providence     Providence County  401-595-6668   holtcindy@gmail.com  

Erik Mikkelsen  Providence  Yes (Best)  NW RI  
401-300-9897 

text  
ewmikkelsen@gmail.com  

Jane Mackenzie Dennison  Providence  Yes  

Northeast part of Rhode 

Island, Southeast part of 

Mass  

401-374-9105  jamdmd@aol.com  

Kay McKay  Providence     

Smithfield, North 

Smithfield, Chepachet, 

Burriville  401-935-0330  monalucydesign@gmail.com  

Peter Grybas  Providence     

Cranston, Scituate, 

Warwick  401-286-7994  jehepe@icloud.com  

  

Washington County Mentors 

Name  County  

Willing to 

Host?  Places willing to travel  Phone Number  Email  

Peggy Frazier  Washington (South)     **Top bar hives**  401-441-9207  mjfrazier1@gmail.com  

Sara Michaud  Washington (South)  Yes  South County     chaudy@hotmail.com  

Sue Wesley     Washington (South)  Yes  Ashaway, Bradford  845-216-5430  sooz.wesley@gmail.com  
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